

BID DATE: NOVEMBER 8, 2012
 BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.
 Consulting Engineers
 1170 Houbolt Road
 Joliet, IL 60435

WOODS OF AUX SABLE/WEDGEWOOD SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT 1-2012

6437.091

VILLAGE OF CHANNAHON, ILLINOIS

BIDDER AND ADDRESS	Bid Bond or Guarantee	Addenda Acknowledged	Computed Total Bid Wedgewood Highlands	Computed Total Bid Woods of Aux Sable	Computed Total Bid (Engineer Computed Total)
Lion Construction I, LLC 2598 South 14000 E. Road Pembroke Township, IL 60958	5%	Yes	\$ 40,536.95 \$ (54,076.95)	\$ 118,920.25 \$ (127,380.25)	\$ 159,457.20 \$ (181,457.20)
C. Thompson and Sons 302 Wappella Street Minooka, IL 60447	5%	Yes	\$ 57,406.90 \$ (57,406.90)	\$ 146,632.24 \$ (148,657.40)	\$ 204,039.14 \$ (206,064.30)
Austin Tyler Construction, LLC 23343 South Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421	5%	Yes	\$ 65,735.60 \$ (65,735.60)	\$ 181,872.20 \$ (181,872.20)	\$ 247,607.80 \$ (247,607.80)
Davis Concrete 11633 South Mayfield Avenue Alsip, IL 60803	5%	Yes	\$ 75,265.50 \$ (75,265.50)	\$ 178,600.05 \$ (178,600.05)	\$ 253,865.55 \$ (253,865.55)
D. Construction, Inc. 1488 South Broadway Coal City, IL 60416	5%	Yes	\$ 68,119.70 \$ (68,119.70)	\$ 192,993.79 \$ (192,993.79)	\$ 261,113.49 \$ (261,113.49)
P.T. Ferro Construction Co. P.O. Box 156 Joliet, IL 60434	5%	Yes	\$ 65,896.80 \$ (65,896.80)	\$ 209,720.06 \$ (209,720.06)	\$ 275,616.86 \$ (275,616.86)

Reviewed by: _____

BID DATE: NOVEMBER 8, 2012
 BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.
 1170 South Houbolt Road
 Joliet, IL 60431

WOODS OF AUX SABLE/WEDGEWOOD SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS
 CONTRACT 1-2012
 VILLAGE OF CHANNAHON, ILLINOIS

BID TABULATION BREAKDOWN

				Lion Construction I, LLC 2598 South 14000 E. Road Pembroke Township, IL 60449		C. Thompson and Sons 302 Wappella Street Minooka, IL 60447		Austin Tyler Construction, L 23343 South Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421		Davis Concrete 11633 South Mayfield Avenue Alsip, IL 60803		D. Construction, Inc. 1488 South Broadway Coal City, IL 60416		P.T. Ferro Construction Co. P.O. Box 156 Joliet, IL 60434	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
WOODS OF AUX SABLE															
1.	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 4"	1,956.00	SQ YD	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,934.00	\$ 6.11	\$ 11,951.16	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,868.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 8,997.60	\$ 4.40	\$ 8,606.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,824.00
2.	Grading and Shaping Ditches (Special)	400.00	FT	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
3.	Seeding, Class 1 (Special)	0.19	ACRE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 689.70
4.	Seeding, Class 1 A (Special)	0.47	ACRE	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,363.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 1,706.10
5.	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	60.00	LB	\$ 1.20	\$ 72.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 132.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00
6.	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	60.00	LB	\$ 1.20	\$ 72.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 132.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00
7.	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	60.00	LB	\$ 1.20	\$ 72.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 132.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00
8.	Mulch, Method 1	0.64	ACRE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 2,323.20
9.	Erosion Control Blanket (Special)	890.00	SQ YD	\$ 2.45	\$ 2,180.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 667.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,424.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,937.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,670.00
10.	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	25.00	FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
11.	Inlet and Pipe Protection	4.00	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
12.	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 6" (Special)	21,284.00	SQ FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 85,136.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 108,548.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 127,704.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 135,153.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 148,988.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 168,143.60
13.	Detectable Warnings	120.00	SQ FT	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00
14.	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	86.00	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 430.00
15.	Crack Routing and Cleaning (Special)	13,434.00	FT	\$ 0.90	\$ 12,090.60	\$ 0.18	\$ 2,418.12	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,030.20	\$ 0.95	\$ 12,762.30	\$ 0.27	\$ 3,627.18	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,358.50
16.	Crack Filling (Special)	1,678.00	LB	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,342.40	\$ 1.49	\$ 2,500.22	\$ 13.75	\$ 23,072.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,097.50	\$ 2.82	\$ 4,731.96	\$ 2.57	\$ 4,312.46
17.	Catch Basins to be Adjusted	2.00	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00

				Lion Construction I, LLC 2598 South 14000 E. Road Pembroke Township, IL 60447		C. Thompson and Sons 302 Wappella Street Minooka, IL 60447		Austin Tyler Construction, L 23343 South Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421		Davis Concrete 11633 South Mayfield Avenue Alsip, IL 60803		D. Construction, Inc. 1488 South Broadway Coal City, IL 60416		P. T. Ferro Construction Co. P.O. Box 156 Joliet, IL 60434	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
WOODS OF AUX SABLE															
18.	Manholes to be Reconstructed	1.00	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
19.	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	11.00	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00
20.	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking-Letters and Symbols	5.00	SQ FT	\$ 7.50	\$ 37.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00
21.	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking-Line, 4"	415.00	FT	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,971.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,037.50	\$ 4.15	\$ 1,722.25	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,178.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,697.50
22.	Pavement Marking Removal	150.00	SQ FT	\$ 1.90	\$ 285.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 315.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 337.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00
23.	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking-Line, 24"	30.00	FT	\$ 28.50	\$ 855.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,170.00
24.	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Rolled (Special)	86.00	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,580.00
ENGINEER'S COMPUTED TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 24					\$ 127,380.25		\$ 148,657.40		\$ 181,872.20		\$ 178,600.05		\$ 192,993.79		\$ 209,720.06
CONTRACTOR'S COMPUTED TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 24					\$ 118,920.25		\$ 146,632.24		\$ 181,872.20		\$ 178,600.05		\$ 192,993.79		\$ 209,720.06
WEDGEWOOD HIGHLANDS															
25.	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 4"	525.00	SQ YD	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,100.00
26.	Grading and Shaping Ditches (Special)	430.00	FT	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,827.50	\$ 14.83	\$ 6,376.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,450.00
27.	Seeding, Class 1 (Special)	1.15	ACRE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 4,174.50
28.	Seeding, Class 1 A (Special)	0.01	ACRE	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 36.30
29.	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	104.00	LB	\$ 2.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 228.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 208.00
30.	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	104.00	LB	\$ 2.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 228.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 208.00
31.	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	104.00	LB	\$ 2.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 228.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 208.00
32.	Mulch, Method 1	1.05	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,811.50
33.	Erosion Control Blanket (Special)	481.00	SQ YD	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,178.45	\$ 0.75	\$ 360.75	\$ 1.60	\$ 769.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 721.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,587.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,443.00
34.	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	60.00	FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
35.	Inlet and Pipe Protection	1.00	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00

				Lion Construction I, LLC 2598 South 14000 E. Road Pembroke Township, IL 60447		C. Thompson and Sons 302 Wappella Street Minooka, IL 60447		Austin Tyler Construction, L 23343 South Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421		Davis Concrete 11633 South Mayfield Avenue Alsip, IL 60803		D. Construction, Inc. 1488 South Broadway Coal City, IL 60416		P. T. Ferro Construction Co. P.O. Box 156 Joliet, IL 60434	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
WOODS OF AUX SABLE															
36.	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 6" (Special)	295.00	SQ FT	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,327.50	\$ 4.85	\$ 1,430.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,425.00
37.	Detectable Warnings	20.00	SQ FT	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
38.	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	56.00	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 280.00
39.	Sidewalk Removal	125.00	SQ FT	\$ 4.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 312.50
40.	Parkway Trees, 2.5" Caliper (Special) Autumn Blaze Maple	23.00	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 5,405.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,520.00
41.	Parkway Trees, 2.5" Caliper (Special) Thornless Honey Locust	23.00	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,520.00
42.	Parkway Trees, 2.5" Caliper (Special) Swamp White Oak	23.00	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,520.00
43.	Parkway Trees, 2.5" Caliper (Special) Elm	23.00	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 5,405.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,520.00
44.	Parkway Trees, 2.5" Caliper (Special) Cleveland Select Pear	22.00	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,280.00
45.	Parkway Trees, 2.5" Caliper (Special) Shingle Oak	23.00	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,520.00
46.	Parkway Trees, 2.5" Caliper (Special) Sterling Silver Linden	22.00	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,280.00
47.	Pipe Drains 6" (Special)	40.00	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
48.	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Rolled (Special)	56.00	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680.00
ENGINEER'S COMPUTED TOTAL ITEMS NO. 25 THROUGH 48					\$ 54,076.95		\$ 57,406.90		\$ 65,735.60		\$ 75,265.50		\$ 68,119.70		\$ 65,896.80
CONTRACTOR'S COMPUTED TOTAL ITEMS NO. 25 THROUGH 48					\$ 40,536.95		\$ 57,406.90		\$ 65,735.60		\$ 75,265.50		\$ 68,119.70		\$ 65,896.80
ENGINEER'S COMPUTED TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 48					\$ 181,457.20		\$ 206,064.30		\$ 247,607.80		\$ 253,865.55		\$ 261,113.49		\$ 275,616.86
CONTRACTOR'S COMPUTED TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 48					\$ 159,457.20		\$ 204,039.14		\$ 247,607.80		\$ 253,865.55		\$ 261,113.49		\$ 275,616.86

Reviewed by _____